Costs and Fees Information

Fees Listing

Advanced credit acceptance fee (per course)	\$50.00
Application fee	\$35.00
Athletic fee (per sport)	\$450.00
Athletic Insurance (uninsured only; per semester)	\$560.00
Audit (per hour)	\$75.00
Change of course fee (per course)	\$5.00
Enrollment Reinstatement Fee	\$100.00
Expedited Admissions Fee (after 7/15)	\$125.00
ID Replacement fee	\$10.00
International Student Admissions fee	\$150.00
Key replacement	\$15.00
Lab/Course feeSee individual courses	
Late payment fee	\$25.00
Late registration fee	\$125.00
Student Services fee - six or more credits (per semester)	\$600.00
Student Services fee - five or less credits (per semester)	\$340.00
Student Services fee - online only, six or more credits	\$350.00
Parking Violation	\$25.00
Private music/speech lessons (per credit per semester)	\$350.00
Payment Plan fee per semester	\$25.00
Reservation deposit	\$150.00
Re-enrollment fee	\$25.00
Residence Hall, DamagesBased on repair estimate	
Residence Hall, improper check-out	\$225.00
Residence Hall, improper check out cleaning	
Residence Hall, White Glove inspection failure	
Residence Hall, failed inspection (weekly)	
Returned check fee	
Housing	\$2,870.00
Meals	
Technology fee (per online session)	\$65.00
Transcript Evaluation fee (non-applicant)	\$50.00
Transcript fee (per transcript)	
Tuition - 12-17 credits (per semester)	
Tuition - per credit (1-11 on-campus)	
Tuition - per credit (over 17 on-campus)	
Tuition - per credit (online)	\$376.00

Additional fees may be included based on the fee schedule.

Financial Summary for 2022-2023

Resident Students Tuition (12-17 semester hours) Housing Student Services Fee	\$6,550.00 2,870.00 600.00	\$13,100.00 5,740.00 1,200.00
Total	\$10,020.00	\$20,040.00
Commuter Students		
Tuition (12-17 semester hours)	\$6,550.00	\$13,100.00
Student Services Fee	600.00	1,200.00
Total	\$7,150.00	\$14,300.00

First Semester:

	1st payment	2nd payment	3rd payment	4th payment	5th payment
	(Aug 15)	(Sept 15)	(Oct 15)	(Nov 15)	(Dec 15)
Dorm	\$2,004.00	\$2,004.00	\$2,004.00	\$2,004.00	\$2,004.00
Commu	ter\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00

Second Semester:

	<u>1st payment</u>	2nd payment	<u>3rd payment</u>	<u>4th payment</u>	<u>5th payment</u>
	(Jan 15)	(Feb 15)	(Mar 15)	(Apr 15)	(May 15)
Dorm	\$2,004.00	\$2,004.00	\$2,004.00	\$2,004.00	\$2,004.00
Commut	er\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00

On-campus Dining

All Seasons Foods offers campus meals catering to students residing on campus for an additional fee. Dormitory students requiring oncampus dining accommodations must purchase meal plan services directly from the provider: All Seasons Foods - A Florida School Meal Provider - All Seasons Foods (aseasonsfoods.com). Meal expenses vary by student choice and dining frequency, and the dining cost is in addition to the fees listed above.

Fee Descriptions

Tuition

On campus: Students enrolled full-time in classes on campus pay a block tuition rate which includes 12 to 17 credit hours per semester. A per-credit hourly tuition rate is charged when taking fewer than 12 credits or for each additional hour over 17 credits.